Discount Rate

October 31, 2018 October 31, 2019
Valuation date November 1, 2017 November 1, 2018
Measurement date October 31, 2018 October 31, 2019
Inflation 2.30% 2.30%
Salary increases including inflation 5.00% 5.00%
Mortality RP-2000 w/ generational RP-2000 w/ generational

projection per Scale BB projection per Scale BB
Actuarial cost method Entry Age Normal Entry Age Normal

Other Key Actuarial Assumptions

Discount rate. The plan's fiduciary net position was projected to be available to make all
projected future benefit payments of current active and inactive employees. Therefore,
the discount rate for calculating the total pension liability is equal to the long-term
expected rate of return.

SAN JACINTO RIVER AUTHORITY

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

48

Sensitivity of the net pension liability to changes in the discount rate. The following
presents the net pension liability of the Authority, calculated using the discount rate of
6.00%, as well as what the Authority’s net pension liability would be if it were calculated
using a discount rate that is 1-percentage-point lower (5.00%) or 1-percentage-point
higher (7.00%) than the current rate:

Total pension liability $ 23,550,687 $ 20,420,326 $ 17,834,632
Fiduciary net position 20,609,474 20,609,474 20,609,474
Net Pension Liability (Asset) $ 2,941,213 $ (189,148) $ (2,774,842)

1% Decrease
5.00%

Discount Rate
6.00%

1% Increase
7.00%

Current

Balances as of August 31, 2019 $ 19,765,348 $ 17,776,614 $ 1,988,734
Changes for the year:

Service cost 1,111,238 1,111,238
Interest on total pension liability 1,288,568 1,288,568
Effect of economic/demographic
   gains or losses (1,910,767) (1,910,767)
Effect of assumptions changes
   or inputs 692,910 692,910
Benefit payments (526,971) (526,971)
Administrative expenses (6,087) 6,087
Net investment income 2,047,106 (2,047,106)
Employer contributions 1,318,812 (1,318,812)

Balances as of August 31, 2020 $ 20,420,326 $ 20,609,474 $ (189,148)

Increase (Decrease)
Total Pension

Liability
(a)

Plan Fiduciary
Net Position

(b)

Net Pension
Liability
(a)-(b)

Changes in Net Pension Liability

SAN JACINTO RIVER AUTHORITY

NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

49

Pension plan fiduciary net position. Detailed information about the pension plan’s fiduciary
net position is available in the separately issued San Jacinto River Authority financial report
(i.e. GASB 67 disclosure requirements).

September 01, 2019 to

Pension Expense
Service cost $ 1,111,238
Interest on total pension liability 1,288,568
Administrative expenses 6,087